
PUBLIC PROCUREMEN T REGULATORY
ALITHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And U ploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of A1l
Public Contracts of Works . Serl ices & Goods

> NAI/E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

Z FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

' TITLE OF CONTRACT.

> TENDER NUI\4BER .

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

; TENDER VALUE

, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

uthern Gas Com n

Pub ic Sector Orqanization

Purchase Order

SSGC/LP/PT/1446458

Line Pipe 6"x0.188" WT API 5L

Grade B

KR 49 153 800/-

Not AooIcable

> ESTII\,IATED COI\,4PLETION PERIOD 18-04 2022

z ADVERT|SEMENT

,. WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES

INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
. Yes /N€

SSGC/LP /Pr11446458 DT 10 08-202 1TS457305E
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA s

(ii) News Papers
Elpress Tribune dt. 11-08-2A21 &
Dunva dt 11-08-2021

Yes / N€ (lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)
TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 21-09-2021 at 1 130 hrs.

; NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local / l+{e+qa{iefal

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes

(i) PPRA Webslte
Yes / N€
tender numbe0

\tr (
]Y t'y

Yes / N€

ATT.\(]H}IENT - I



; NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUI\4ENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

Three (03)

; WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCLJMENTS YeS / |.lo (lf yes enclose a copy).

; WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN B]DDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes YeS/N€
(lf yes enclose a copy)

- \ /HICH l\,4ETHOD OF PROCUREIVIENT WAS USED - (Tick one)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE- 

-

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER I\,4ETHOD OF PROCUREI\,4ENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CoNTRACTING, NEGOTIATEO TENoERING ETC.) No

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY: Manaoino Director

z WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\,4PETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A I\,4ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COI\4PETITIVE BIDDING,

Op€nlaoBclitlvc B d

, NUI,IBER OF BIDS RECEIVED ThrEE (03)

; WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER wAS LowEST BIDDER Yes Yes/

N€

; WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes Yes / I\1€

_E



-\TT.\C Hll[\ r - ll

P UBLIC PROCURE},IENT REGLTLATO RY
AUTHORTTY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Bc Filled and Uploaded on PPIIA Website ln Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Serviccs & Goods

; NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TII\,4E OF
OF BID: Three_.183)

OPENING

z NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. lnternational lndustries

Ltd.. 101 Beaumont P aza, 10 Beaumont Road. Karachi

. RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
( e 1si, 2nd 3,,r EVALUATED BID). 1.' Evaluated Bid

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) For Stock

reDlenishment

. IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,IADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) To enhance competition



, WHETHER NAI\,1ES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIIV1E OF OPENING OF BIDS YCS YES / N€

, WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Result published on SSGC Website

; DATE oF CONTRACT SIGNING Purchase order No. '12IDKw28186 dt 12-a1-2422
; CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR 49 153 800/-

Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COIVIPLAINTS RECEIVED No :fes / No
(lf yes result thereof)

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No Yes / No
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROI\,4 QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

No s/No

> SPECIAL CONOITIONS lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A


